



# Croatian Telecom

Zagreb – 3 December 2021

Croatian Telecom Inc. Radnička cesta 21, HR – Zagreb LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454 Member State: Republic of Croatia

Ordinary share: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005) Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Prime market

## Notice on the entry of the merger of the company KDS Ltd. into HT Inc.

### - Publication of proscribed information

Croatian Telecom (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HT CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, notifies that based on the Merger Agreement concluded on 29 September 2021 between the company Croatian Telecom Inc. (hereinafter: HT Inc. or the acquiring company) and the company KABELSKO DISTRIBUTIVNI SUSTAV Ltd. (hereinafter: KDS Ltd. or the merged company), and pursuant to the Assembly decision of the merged company on approval of the merger, on 1 December 2021 the merger has been entered into the Court Register of the Commercial Court in Zagreb, by the court decision no.: Tt-21/52762-2, that has been received today by the Company.

By entry of the merger into the Court Register, the merged company KDS Ltd. seized to exist. The acquiring company, HT Inc., became the universal legal successor of the merged company, thus entering into all legal relationships of the merged company.

#### **Contact details**

**Croatian Telecom, Investor Relations** Marina Bengez Sedmak Tomislav Bajić, CFA

00 385 1 491 1080 00 385 1 491 1114

<u>ir@t.ht.hr</u> www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

E-mail Website

#### About Croatian Telecom

Croatian Telecom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.7 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile customers and 0.7 million broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.